

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools
Division Superintendent

July 21, 2023

DIVSION MEMORANDUM No.___279___, s. 2023

VIRTUAL ORIENTATION ON THE MULTI-YEAR RPMS-PPST GUIDELINES AND THE USE OF THE ELECTRONIC IPCRF DATA COLLECTION AND CONSOLIDATION SYSTEM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs/Caretakers

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. This Offices through the Division ICTS and SGOD-HRDS announces the conduct of "Virtual Orientation on the Multi-year RPMS-PPST Guidelines and the Use of the Electronic IPCRF Data Collection and Consolidation System" on July 24, 2023 from 1:00PM to 4:00PM via MS Teams.
- 2. This virtual activity aims to orient the field on the efficient implementation of the Multi-year RPMS-PPST guidelines and the use Electronic IPCRF data collection and consolidation system. The link for the meeting will be shared through the Public Schools District Supervisors.
- 3. Participants to this virtual orientation are the fifty-eight (58) Public Schools District Supervisors, fifty-eight (58) District HRD Focal Persons, one hundred sixteen (116) District ICT personnel (1 for secondary and 1 for elementary) and selected Division Office personnel.
- 4. All expenses relative to the conduct of this virtual shall be charged against **the Division MOOE**, subject to its availability and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For queries and concerns, you may contact **424-9000 loc. 105** and look for Dr. Gladys S. Balagtas, SGOD Chief or Mr. Louie G. Monteroso, SREPS-HRDS. You may also seek technical assistance from the Division ITO, Mr. Emmanuel F. Mendoza through this number: **424-9000 loc. 107.**
- 6. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/1gm2023



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph
Website: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph